¢ CAR CHECK

@ % R344AVU |

TOYOTA report date: 2024-03-28

General information

Make TOYOTA
Model MR2 GT COUPE
Colour White

Year of manufacture -

Top speed 137 mph
0 - 60 mph 7.9 seconds
Gearbox 5 speed Manual

Engine & fuel consumption

Power 168 BHP

Max. torque 185 Nm at 4.800 rpm B
Cylinders 4 o
Fuel type Petrol

i

186 - 225
225+

=r
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report date: 2024-03-28

Internet history

Entry 1

Date 2021-09-22
Pictures 10

Listing price View report

source: autotrader.co.uk
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT history

MOT #19

2022-11-01 15:13

128180572305
Result « Passed
Next expiry date 2023-10-31
- Offside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))
- Nearside Front Direction indicator slightly discoloured (4.4.3 (a))
- Nearside Front Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))
- Offside Front Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (i)
BRSUIERN crside Rear Tyre slightly damagedjcracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (i)
MOT #18 2022-11-01 13:51
MOT test number 731981736924
Result X Failed
- Nearside Front Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))
- Nearside Headlamp not working on dipped beam (4.1.1 (a) (ii))
- Offside Front Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))
PREUEEY nearside Rear Tyre slightly damagedicracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii)
- Nearside Front Direction indicator slightly discoloured (4.4.3 (a))
- Offside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))
MOT #17 2021-09-29 08:58
MOT test number 559415408542
Result  Passed
MOT #16 2020-10-14 13:00
MOT test number 289954574786
Result « Passed
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #15 2019-10-14 09:55
MOT test number 728009393298
Result  Passed

MOT #14 2018-10-22 12:05
MOT test number 607934348000
Result  Passed

- Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases (6.1.2 (a))

MOT #13 2017-10-26 15:20
MOT test number 561439795762
Result  Passed

- Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases (7.1.2)

MOT #12 2017-10-26 11:05
MOT test number 992729376862
Result % Failed

- Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases (7.1.2)

- Nearside Front Braking system leaking (3.6.A.1)

MOT test number 953119003544
Result  Passed
MOT #10 2015-10-15 10:03
MOT test number 960353200464
Result  Passed
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MOT #9 2014-10-10 10:55
MOT test number 165333184299
Result  Passed

MOT #8 2013-10-25 12:51
MOT test number 436888293270
Result  Passed

MOT #7 2012-10-27 09:56
MOT test number 196761702339
Result  Passed

MOT #6 2011-10-27 11:52
MOT test number 319430001328
Result  Passed

MOT #5 2010-09-30 12:43
MOT test number 980223470258
Result  Passed

- Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

MOT #4 2009-08-13 10:47
MOT test number 804175429268
Result  Passed
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MOT #3 2009-08-12 15:27
MOT test number 304684729290
Result % Failed

- Rear brake disc excessively pitted (3.5.1h)

- Offside Front brake disc has restricted free movement (3.5.1j)

- Front brake disc slightly pitted (3.5.1h)

MOT #2 2006-06-27 16:01
MOT test number 960068576148
Result  Passed

MOT #1 2006-06-23 14:35
MOT test number 392394376149
Result X Failed

Notice Nail in tyre
- Offside Rear Tyre tread depth below requirements of 1.6mm (4.1.E.1)

- Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)
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Damage history

Check the damage history for this TOYOTA. See if, where and when this TOYOTA had damage and the car
repair costs. We also check if this TOYOTA was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the results.

Damage 1
Date

Category

Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra TOYOTA salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info )
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report date: 2024-03-28

Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this TOYOTA in the premium report. We check: purchase
value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value
Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-28

Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this TOYOTA? How many owners did this TOYOTA
have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report here.

More info >

Plate changes

See in this check if this TOYOTA had different number plates.
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More info )
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Check if this TOYOTA is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a
vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this TOYOTA has been settled.

If not, and you buy this TOYOTA then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this TOYOTA is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Mileage check

R344AVU

report date: 2024-03-28

Odometer

Mileage registrations

First mileage registration

Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10
Registration #11
Registration #12
Registration #13
Registration #14
Registration #15
Registration #16
Registration #17
Registration #18
Registration #19
Registration #20

Registration #21

CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

21
1998-01-09
2022-11-01

See info

1998-01-09
2006-06-23
2006-06-27
2009-08-12
2009-08-13
2010-09-30
2011-10-27
2012-10-27
2013-10-25
2014-10-10
2015-10-15

mileage —>

vehicle age —

19 mi
55.066 mi
55.080 mi
57.388 mi
57.388 mi
58.350 mi
62.370 mi
72.076 mi
77.232 mi
77.900 mi
78.644 mi

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-28

The TOYOTA factory car options list is only available in the premium report.

S0225 Air conditioning
S0295
S0482
S0501
S0566
S0567
S0569

View the complete TOYOTA factory list for this vehicle here. More info >

Safety ratings

NCAP rating

Video see crash video

Additional information

Fuel tank capacity 60 |

Fuel delivery Multi-Point Injection
Number of doors 3

Number of axles 2

Engine number 359352952
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