





General information

Make	ΤΟΥΟΤΑ
Model	MR2 GT COUPE
Colour	White
Year of manufacture	-
Top speed	137 mph
0 - 60 mph	7.9 seconds
Gearbox	5 speed Manual

Engine & fuel consumption

Power	168 BHP
Max. torque	185 Nm at 4.800 rpm
Cylinders	4
Fuel type	Petrol







Internet history

Entry 1	
Date	2021-09-22
Pictures	10
Listing price	View report









source: autotrader.co.uk



MOT history

MOT #19		2022-11-01 15:13
MOT test	number	128180572305
Result		✓ Passed
Next expi	ry date	2023-10-31
Advice	Offside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))	
Advice	Nearside Front Direction indicator slightly discoloured (4.4.3 (a))	
Advice	Nearside Front Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))	
Advice	Offside Front Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))	
Advice	Nearside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))	

MOT #18 2022-11-01 13:51 **MOT test number** 731981736924 Result × Failed Advice Nearside Front Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii)) Fail Nearside Headlamp not working on dipped beam (4.1.1 (a) (ii)) Advice Offside Front Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii)) Advice Nearside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii)) Nearside Front Direction indicator slightly discoloured (4.4.3 (a)) Advice Advice Offside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

MOT #17	2021-09-29 08:58
MOT test number	559415408542
Result	✓ Passed

MOT #16	2020-10-14 13:00
MOT test number	289954574786
Result	✓ Passed





MOT #15	2019-10-14 09:55
MOT test number	728009393298
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #14	2018-10-22 12:05
MOT test number	607934348000
Result	✓ Passed
Advice Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases (6.1.2 (a))	
MOT #13	2017-10-26 15:20
MOT test number	561439795762
Result	
перин	✓ Passed
Advice Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases (7.1.2)	✓ Passed
Advice Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases (7.1.2)	
Advice Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases (7.1.2) MOT #12	2017-10-26 11:05
Advice Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases (7.1.2) MOT #12 MOT test number	2017-10-26 11:05 992729376862
Advice Exhaust has a minor leak of exhaust gases (7.1.2) MOT #12	2017-10-26 11:05

Fail Nearside Front Braking system leaking (3.6.A.1)

MOT #11	2016-10-27 12:36
MOT test number	953119003544
Result	✓ Passed

MOT #10	2015-10-15 10:03
MOT test number	960353200464
Result	✓ Passed





MOT #9	2014-10-10 10:55
MOT test number	165333184299
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #8	2013-10-25 12:51
MOT test number	436888293270
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #7	2012-10-27 09:56
MOT test number	196761702339
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #6	2011-10-27 11:52
MOT test number	319430001328
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #5	2010-09-30 12:43
MOT test number	980223470258
Result	✓ Passed
Advice Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)	
Auvice Offside Front Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)	
MOT #4	2009-08-13 10:47
MOT tost number	90/175/20269

MOT test number	804175429268
Result	✓ Passed



MOT #3	2009-08-12 15:27
MOT test number	304684729290
Result	🗙 Failed
 Fail Rear brake disc excessively pitted (3.5.1h) Fail Offside Front brake disc has restricted free movement (3.5.1j) Advice Front brake disc slightly pitted (3.5.1h) 	
MOT #2	2006-06-27 16:01
MOT test number	960068576148
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #1	2006-06-23 14:35
MOT test number	392394376149

MOT test number	392394376149
Result	🗙 Failed
Notice Nail in tyre	
Fail Offside Rear Tyre tread depth below requirements of 1.6mm (4.1.E.1)	
Advice Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)	

R344AVU

report date: 2024-03-28





Damage history

Check the damage history for this TOYOTA. See if, where and when this TOYOTA had damage and the car repair costs. We also check if this TOYOTA was scrapped. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for the results.

Damage 1	
Date	
Category	Lamp
Туре	K K
Damage 2	AMPL
Date	NE
Category	AMP
Туре	

Extra TOYOTA salvage check

If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for more information.

More info \rightarrow





Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this TOYOTA in the premium report. We check: purchase value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value	4.00.000
Auction value	4 11.111
Average private trade value	4 10 200

More info \rightarrow





Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this TOYOTA? How many owners did this TOYOTA have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report <u>here</u>.

And a second sec	

	More info >
Plate changes	
See in this check if this TOYOTA had different number plates.	
Number of plates	,
Current registration	
Plate since	
Current registration	
Plate since	
	More info >





Finance check

Check if this TOYOTA is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this TOYOTA has been settled.

If not, and you buy this TOYOTA then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report <u>here</u> and check if this TOYOTA is financed.

Finance company	
Date of agreement	
Agreement type	
Agreement term	
Agreement number	
Contact info	

More info \rightarrow





Mileage check

Odometer	In miles
Mileage registrations	21
First mileage registration	1998-01-09
Last registration	2022-11-01
Complete history	<u>See info</u>



Registration #1	1998-01-09	19 mi
Registration #2	2006-06-23	55.066 mi
Registration #3	2006-06-27	55.080 mi
Registration #4	2009-08-12	57.388 mi
Registration #5	2009-08-13	57.388 mi
Registration #6	2010-09-30	58.350 mi
Registration #7	2011-10-27	62.370 mi
Registration #8	2012-10-27	72.076 mi
Registration #9	2013-10-25	77.232 mi
Registration #10	2014-10-10	77.900 mi
Registration #11	2015-10-15	78.644 mi
Registration #12		11.777 esi
Registration #13		11.777 mi
Registration #14		11.777 mi
Registration #15		11.777 mi
Registration #16		11.777 esi
Registration #17		11.777 mi
Registration #18		11.777 esi
Registration #19		11.777 mi
Registration #20		11.777 mi
Registration #21		10.300 est

More info >





Car features

S0225	Air conditioning
S0295	
S0482	
S0501	
S0566	
S0567	
S0569	

Safety ratings

NCAP rating

Video

see crash video



Additional informationFuel tank capacity60 lFuel deliveryMulti-Point InjectionNumber of doors3Number of axles2Engine number3S9352952